

Onkyo & Pioneer Corporation

Onkyo Yaesu Bldg. 2-3-12 Yaesu Chuo-ku TOKYO 104-0028 JAPAN

No: SX20DABK171011E

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

1. Apparatus equipment:

Product; Stereo Receiver Model; SX-20DAB-K

2. Name and address of the manufacturer:

Onkyo & Pioneer Corporation 2-3-12 Yaesu, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0028 Japan

3. Object of the declaration:

Stereo Receiver with infrared remote control unit

4. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Directive 2014/35/EU : Low voltage (LVD)

Directive 2014/30/EU : Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

Directive 2014/53/EU : Radio equipment (RED)

Directive 2011/65/EU : Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)

Directive 2009/125/EC: Ecodesign (ERP)

5. References to the relevant harmonised standards used:

LVD; EN 60065:2014 EMC, RED; EN 55032:2015

EN 55020:2007 + A11:2011

EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013

RoHS; EN 50581:2012

ERP ; EN 50564:2011+Commission regulation (EC) No 1275/2008

6. Notified body:

None

7. Accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended and covered by the EU declaration of conformity:

Akihiro Takada, President

None

8. Additional information:

None

Manufacturer name : Onkyo & Pioneer Corporation

Place and date of issue: Tokyo, Japan, 11th October, 2017

Name, function (Signature):



Onkyo & Pioneer Corporation

Onkyo Yaesu Bldg. 2-3-12 Yaesu Chuo-ku TOKYO 104-0028 JAPAN

No: SX20DABS171011E

## EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

1. Apparatus equipment:

Product; Stereo Receiver Model; SX-20DAB-S

2. Name and address of the manufacturer:

Onkyo & Pioneer Corporation 2-3-12 Yaesu, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0028 Japan

3. Object of the declaration:

Stereo Receiver with infrared remote control unit

4. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Directive 2014/35/EU : Low voltage (LVD)

Directive 2014/30/EU : Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

Directive 2014/53/EU : Radio equipment (RED)

Directive 2011/65/EU : Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)

Directive 2009/125/EC: Ecodesign (ERP)

5. References to the relevant harmonised standards used:

LVD ; EN 60065:2014

EMC, RED; EN 55032:2015

EN 55020:2007 + A11:2011

EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013

RoHS; EN 50581:2012

ERP; EN 50564:2011+Commission regulation (EC) No 1275/2008

6. Notified body:

None

7. Accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended and covered by the EU declaration of conformity:

None

8. Additional information:

None

Manufacturer name : Onkyo & Pioneer Corporation

Place and date of issue: Tokyo, Japan, 11th October, 2017

Name, function (Signature): Akihiro Takada, President